TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY (as Administrative Agent)		09/03/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

F	T		
Name:	Greatbatch, Inc.		
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive		
City:	Clarence		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14031		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Neuronexus Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive		
City:	Clarence		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14031	14031	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		
Name:	QIG Group, LLC		
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive		
City:	Clarence		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14031		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Micro Power Electronics, Inc.		
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive		
City:	Clarence		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14031		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		
Name:	Electrochem Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive		
City:	Clarence		
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0737

900674550

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	Greatbatch Ltd.
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive
City:	Clarence
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1080853	WG
Registration Number:	1150907	EI
Registration Number:	1612838	FASTAC
Registration Number:	1614256	EAC
Registration Number:	2103026	GREATBATCH
Registration Number:	2200689	SELFCHARGE
Registration Number:	2339248	BIOMEC
Registration Number:	2966248	SELFCHARGE
Registration Number:	3045324	MICRO POWER
Registration Number:	3045327	MICRO POWER
Registration Number:	3049599	THE POWER IS ON
Registration Number:	3136605	QMR
Registration Number:	3437750	GREATBATCH
Registration Number:	3500137	UNISON
Registration Number:	3525196	VIAPEEL
Registration Number:	3592492	MICROSELECT
Registration Number:	3616730	SLEUTH AT
Registration Number:	3740370	NEURONEXUS
Registration Number:	3897749	OPTISEAL
Registration Number:	4007544	IRONWORKS
Registration Number:	4064396	VITAL POWER. VITAL PARTNER.
Registration Number:	4068283	SAFE. EXCEPTIONAL. EXPERIENCED.
Registration Number:	4068284	SERIOUS POWER FOR SERIOUS MISSIONS
Registration Number:	4112607	CREATING TOMORROW
Registration Number:	4129339	REAL TIME. REAL POWER. REAL CONTROL.
Registration Number:	4158416	THE POWER TO COLLECT AND PROTECT
Registration Number:	4425474	MYOPORE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4504276	NEURONEXUS
Registration Number:	4700753	ALGOVITA
Registration Number:	4846455	XCELLION
Registration Number:	4998440	COREGUARD
Registration Number:	5010982	ALGOSTIM, LLC
Registration Number:	5027711	NUVECTRA
Registration Number:	5174021	BUILD A DRIVER 2.0
Registration Number:	5271465	SMARTPROBE
Serial Number:	85668208	CARDIOMONIX
Serial Number:	85712157	QIG
Serial Number:	85790485	ALG STIM
Serial Number:	85790611	ALGOSTIM
Serial Number:	85797132	PELVISTIM
Serial Number:	85882415	CASP
Serial Number:	86130402	MATRIX ARRAY
Serial Number:	86279466	VITAPRIME
Serial Number:	86279529	VITACOIL
Serial Number:	86279553	VITALOCK
Serial Number:	86279568	VITASTRETCH
Serial Number:	86279600	VITAFOB
Serial Number:	86279614	VITATOUCH
Serial Number:	86438286	DEFINEOS
Serial Number:	86485939	QCAPS
Registration Number:	3059561	QHR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.spina@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Jill E. Bronson

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Ste. 2000

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Spina
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Spina/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Termination and Release of Trademarks R-F 5653-0918 (STB 9.9.2021)#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Trademarks R-F 5653-0918 (STB 9.9.2021)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademarks R-F 5653-0918 (STB 9.9.2021)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademarks R-F 5653-0918 (STB 9.9.2021)#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademarks R-F 5653-0918 (STB 9.9.2021)#page5.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademarks R-F 5653-0918 (STB 9.9.2021)#page6.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademarks R-F 5653-0918 (STB 9.9.2021)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release"), effective as of September 3, 2021, given by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a national banking association, with an address at One Fountain Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14203, as Administrative Agent ("Agent") to GREATBATCH, INC., a Delaware corporation, NEURONEXUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Michigan corporation, QIG GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MICRO POWER ELECTRONICS, INC., a Massachusetts Corporation, ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC., a New York Corporation, and GREATBATCH LTD., a New York Corporation ("Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed that Security Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") and granted to the Agent a security interest in the Collateral, including the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed a Grant of Security Interest, dated October 27, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2015, at Reel 5653 and Frame 0918;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantors and to terminate the encumbrance created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in respect of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, without recourse or warranty, the Agent hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges the security interest in the Trademarks created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to the Grantors.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTORS' AND THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent

*113*37

Printed Name:

Title: